505501048 05/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5547852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIA A. APPEANING	05/21/2019
MARIE A. BOULOS	05/06/2019
DAVID J. KINNING	05/11/2019
GEORGIY TEVEROVSKIY	05/23/2019
CHETAN P. JARIWALA	05/05/2019
MICHAEL L. STEINER	05/06/2019
SAI VANG	05/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 33427
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55133-3427

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16349667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-7586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-733-1500 mmoes@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

Address Line 1: PO BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79005US007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONICA J. MOES
SIGNATURE:	/Monica J. Moes/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2019

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 7

source=DeclarationAndAssignment_79005US007#page1.tif

source=DeclarationAndAssignment_79005US007#page2.tif

source=DeclarationAndAssignment_79005US007#page3.tif

source=DeclarationAndAssignment_79005US007#page4.tif

source=DeclarationAndAssignment_79005US007#page5.tif

source=DeclarationAndAssignment 79005US007#page6.tif

source=DeclarationAndAssignment 79005US007#page7.tif

Case No:

79005US007

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

	DHESIVE ARTICLE AND ME	·	MAKING THE SAME	
The specification of w	hich:			
is attached heret				
was filed on as United States	Application No.			:
is identified as P filed on	CT International Application No. November 8, 2017		PCT/US2017/060518	
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized t	to be made by	me.	
fine or imprisonment of addition, for good a and do hereby assign 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire rig continuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my emall Letters Patent, ree thereto (including the own name and to clai international conventicontinuation (in whole part upon the said invhave been by me had to further agree for consideration any furthat may be deemed	that any willful false statement made of not more than 5 years, or both. Ind valuable consideration, receipt of and transfer unto the 3M INNOVAT a corporation of Delaware, having its ht, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such impresployment with 3M COMPANY and a xaminations, reissues, or extensions right to apply for Letters Patent, Utilism any priority rights for such foreign ons, treaties, or otherwise), which has or in part), renewal, reexamination, ention or improvements thereon, to be this assignment and transfer not be myself and for my heirs, executors, a ther applications, assignments, and onecessary by said Company, its such acid and to obtain or maintain Letters	f which is acknown ive PROPER' principal office of invention and and to any arrovement is many of its existing thereof, of the ty Models, or I applications to ave been or made; and administrations and administrations and cessors, assig	iowledged, I have agreed to as TIES COMPANY, a wholly-own at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its dapplication, and in and to an add all improvements in the said ade during, or within one year and or future subsidiaries), and its United States of America and inventors' Certificates in foreign which such applications are easy be granted thereon or on an are or further application based along the perform such other acts and to perform such other acts and, and nominees, fully to secund	asign and transfer ned subsidiary of successors and y division or I invention made after the in and to any and I countries foreign n countries in its entitled under ny divisional, I in whole or in as they would thout further s I lawfully may, ure its right, title,
countries; and I do hereby authorize granted upon any of t fitle, and interest there Legal Name of Inver		atents to issue	any and all Letters Patent whi ies Company, as the assignee	ich may be of the entire righ
Maria A. Appeai	ning		-	
Inventor's Signature	meanil	Date:	-21-2019	

Case No:

79005US007

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

appli	cation and for which	ch a patent is sought on th	ne invention	entitled:		
	AD	HESIVE ARTICLE A	ND METH	ODS OF I	MAKING THE SAME	
The	specification of wh	ich:				
	is attached hereto),				
	was filed on as United States /	Application No.				
\boxtimes	is identified as PC filed on	T International Application November 8, 2017	n No.		PCT/US2017/060518	
The	above-identified a	oplication was made or au	thorized to b	e made by i	me,	
		that any willful false stater f not more than 5 years, o		n this declar	ation is punishable under 18	U.S.C. 1001 by
and assignment of the continuous of the continuo	do hereby assign a COMPANY, and a grown, the entire right inuation (in whole die or made jointly vination of, my empetters Patent, reexisted (including the riname and to claim national conventional inuation (in whole dupon the said inve	and transfer unto the 3M licorporation of Delaware, I t, title, and interest in and or in part) of said application with others (provided any soloyment with 3M COMPA aminations, reissues, or elight to apply for Letters Part any priority rights for such streaties, or otherwise), or in part), renewal, reexa	NNOVATIVE naving its pri to the said in on, and in arsuch improve NY and any attent, Utility In foreign approved the end of the end	PROPERT notipal office nvention and to any an ement is ma of its existin ereof, of the Models, or ir plications to been or ma ssue, or otheld and enj	owledged, I have agreed to a IES COMPANY, a wholly-or at Saint Paul, Minnesota, it application, and in and to a dail improvements in the saide during, or within one year or future subsidiaries), and United States of America and the said and the said which such applications are by be granted thereon or on a great or further application basic oyed as fully and exclusively.	wned subsidiary of s successors and any division or aid invention made ir after the d in and to any and nd countries foreig ign countries in its e entitled under any divisional, ed in whole or in
cons that i and	sideration any furth may be deemed n	er applications, assignme ecessary by said Compan	nts, and doc y, its succes	uments, and sors, assign	ors, to execute and deliver was to perform such other acts and nominees, fully to se Models, or Inventors' Certific	as I lawfully may, cure its right, title,
gran	hereby authorize a ted upon any of the and interest therei	e said applications, to said	oner of Pater d 3M Innovat	nts to issue tive Properti	any and all Letters Patent wes Company, as the assigne	hich may be se of the entire righ
Leg	jal Name of Invent	Of:	***************************************	annuminin ininin	in a second control of the second control of	
Ma	rie A. Boulos					40000000
Inve	entor's Signature:	1.2		Date:		
	Man	ia Boul		5	16/19	

Case No:

79005US007

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

application and for which a	patent is sought on the invention	entitled:	
ADHE:	SIVE ARTICLE AND METH	ODS OF MAKING TI	HE SAME
The specification of which:			
is attached hereto;			
was filed on as United States Applie	cation No.		
is identified as PCT Int	ernational Application No. vember 8, 2017	PCT/US20	17/060518
The above-identified applica	ation was made or authorized to b	pe made by me.	
I hereby acknowledge that a fine or imprisonment of not	any willful false statement made in more than 5 years, or both.	n this declaration is punis	hable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign and to 3M COMPANY, and a corporassigns, the entire right, title continuation (in whole or in by me or made jointly with of termination of, my employmall Letters Patent, reexamin thereto (including the right to own name and to claim any international conventions, to continuation (in whole or in part upon the said invention have been by me had this a	luable consideration, receipt of will ransfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE pration of Delaware, having its pries, and interest in and to the said in part) of said application, and in anothers (provided any such improvement with 3M COMPANY and any ations, reissues, or extensions the paper of the priority rights for such foreign application, or otherwise), which have part), renewal, reexamination, reign or improvements thereon, to be assignment and transfer not been	E PROPERTIES COMPAI incipal office at Saint Pau invention and application, nd to any and all improve ement is made during, or of its existing or future su ereof, of the United State Models, or Inventors' Cert plications to which such a been or may be granted issue, or other or further a held and enjoyed as fully made;	NY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of I, Minnesota, its successors and and in and to any division or ments in the said invention made within one year after the ibsidiaries), and in and to any and s of America and countries foreig tificates in foreign countries in its applications are entitled under thereon or on any divisional, application based in whole or in and exclusively as they would
consideration any further at	f and for my heirs, executors, and oplications, assignments, and doo sary by said Company, its succes nd to obtain or maintain Letters Pa	cuments, and to perform secons, assigns, and nomin	such other acts as I lawfully may, nees, fully to secure its right, title,
I do hereby authorize and regranted upon any of the sai title, and interest therein.	equest the Commissioner of Pate d applications, to said 3M Innova	nts to issue any and all L tive Properties Company	etters Patent which may be , as the assignee of the entire righ
Virginia - Tamaninini			
Legal Name of Inventor: David J. Kinning			
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
Dans/K	1 -	5-11-1	9

Case No:

79005US007

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

A	DHESIVE ARTICLE AND METHO	DDS OF MAKING THE SAME
The specification of w	hich:	<u></u>
is attached heret		
was filed on as United States	Application No.	
is identified as P	CT International Application No. November 8, 2017	PCT/US2017/060518
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be	made by me.
	e that any willful false statement made in of not more than 5 years, or both.	this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire rig continuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my em all Letters Patent, ree thereto (including the own name and to clai international conventi continuation (in whole part upon the said inv	a corporation of Delaware, having its prin ht, title, and interest in and to the said involved or in part) of said application, and in and with others (provided any such improved ployment with 3M COMPANY and any o xaminations, reissues, or extensions the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility M m any priority rights for such foreign applications, treaties, or otherwise), which have to e or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissing the said and the said application application, reissing the said and the said application application, reissing the said and the said application and the said application application, reissing the said application application application, reissing the said application and the said application application application application application application and the said application applicat	PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of cipal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and vention and application, and in and to any division or if to any and all improvements in the said invention made ment is made during, or within one year after the fits existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and reof, of the United States of America and countries foreign odels, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its lications to which such applications are entitled under seen or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, suc, or other or further application based in whole or in eld and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would nade;
consideration any furt that may be deemed	ther applications, assignments, and docu necessary by said Company, its success	administrators, to execute and deliver without further ments, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, ors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, ent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
I do hereby authorize granted upon any of t title, and interest ther	he said applications, to said 3M Innovation	ts to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be ve Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right,
Legal Name of Inver	ntor.	
Georgiy Tevero		
Inventor's Signature		ate: 5 / 23 / 19

Case No:

79005US007

As	a belov	v name	d invent	or, I beli	eve l	am ai	n origina	invento	or an	original	joint	inventor	of a	claimed	invention	ı in th	1e
								ention e									

application and for which a patent is sought on the inventi	ion entitled:
ADHESIVE ARTICLE AND ME	THODS OF MAKING THE SAME
The specification of which:	
is attached hereto;	
was filed on as United States Application No.	
is identified as PCT International Application No. filed on November 8, 2017	PCT/US2017/060518
The above-identified application was made or authorized	to be made by me.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement mad fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.	de in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVAT 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sa continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and it by me or made jointly with others (provided any such impitermination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and a all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utilicown name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which has continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to have been by me had this assignment and transfer not be	any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and is thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign ity Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its applications to which such applications are entitled under ave been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would seen made;
consideration any further applications, assignments, and other than the company, its suc-	and administrators, to execute and deliver without further documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, cessors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, s Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pagranted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innotitle, and interest therein.	atents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be ovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right,
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Chetan P. Jariwala	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
ALT 1. 1	, w

Case No:

79005US007

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

********	AC	HESIVE ARTICLE AND MET	HODS OF I	MAKING THE SAME
The	specification of wh	ich:		
	is attached hereto	Ç.		
	was filed on as United States	Application No.		
\boxtimes	is identified as PC filed on	T International Application No. November 8, 2017		PCT/US2017/060518
The	above-identified a	oplication was made or authorized to	be made by i	ne.
fine In act and 3M (assignments and term all L there continues control part	or imprisonment of dition, for good and do hereby assign a COMPANY, and a gns, the entire right inuation (in whole enters Patent, reexeto (including the rame and to claim mational conventionation (in whole upon the said investional conventional conventional conventional conventional conventional conventional conventionation (in whole upon the said investional conventional convent	in not more than 5 years, or both. Indivaluable consideration, receipt of and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE corporation of Delaware, having its part, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such improvided any priority rights for such foreign any priority rights for such foreign ans, treaties, or otherwise), which have or in part), renewal, reexamination, resident and transfer and tra	which is acknown of the PROPERT or incipal office and to any and to any any of its existing thereof, of the Models, or inspect of the peen or male issue, or other held and enjoy.	owledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer IES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or dial improvements in the said invention made de during, or within one year after the gor future subsidiaries), and in and to any and United States of America and countries foreign eventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its which such applications are entitled under y be granted thereon or on any divisional, are or further application based in whole or in oyed as fully and exclusively as they would
cons that and	sideration any furth may be deemed n	er applications, assignments, and de ecessary by said Company, its succe	ocuments, and essors, assign	ors, to execute and deliver without further I to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, s, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
gran	hereby authorize a sted upon any of th and interest there	e said applications, to said 3M Innov	tents to issue ative Properti	any and all Letters Patent which may be es Company, as the assignee of the entire right,
Le	gal Name of Invent	Of.	······································	
Mi	chael L. Steine			
lnv	entor's Signature:		Date:	
3	Michael S. S.	time.	5/6/.	2019

Case No:

79005US007

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

	AC	DHESIVE ARTICLE AND MET	HODS OF	MAKING THE SAME
The	specification of wh	nich:	·····	
	is attached hereto			
	was filed on as United States	Application No.		
\boxtimes	is identified as PC filed on	CT International Application No. November 8, 2017		PCT/US2017/060518
The	above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to	be made by	me.
fine In acand 3M cassi cont by n term all L ther own inter cont part	or imprisonment of ddition, for good ar do hereby assign a COMPANY, and a igns, the entire right tinuation (in whole ne or made jointly valuation of, my empletters Patent, reex eto (including the rame and to claim rnational conventio tinuation (in whole upon the said inve	f not more than 5 years, or both. Indivaluable consideration, receipt of and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATING corporation of Delaware, having its part, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such improblement with 3M COMPANY and an aminations, reissues, or extensions ight to apply for Letters Patent, Utility any priority rights for such foreign and treaties, or otherwise), which have or in part), renewal, reexamination, re-	which is acknown of the PROPERT or incipal office and to any and to any and to any and to any of its existing thereof, of the polications to been or mare issue, or other held and en	owledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer TES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or ad all improvements in the said invention made de during, or within one year after the g or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and United States of America and countries foreign eventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its which such applications are entitled under by be granted thereon or on any divisional, er or further application based in whole or in joyed as fully and exclusively as they would
cons that and	sideration any furth may be deemed n	ner applications, assignments, and di ecessary by said Company, its succ	ocuments, and essors, assigr	ors, to execute and deliver without further d to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, as, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
grar	hereby authorize a nted upon any of th , and interest there	ie said applications, to said 3M Innov	tents to issue /ative Properti	any and all Letters Patent which may be es Company, as the assignee of the entire right,
Le	gal Name of Invent	(OC:		
Sa	ai Vang			
Inv	ventor's Signature:	1	Date:	
	SAT		5/4	12019

PATENT REEL: 049322 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 05/30/2019